
TEMPORADA  2014– 2015. RANKING PISTA CUBIERTA ABSOLUTO 

HOMBRES 

 

60 metros 

6.67  Jonathan OKEUDO NMAJU 93 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 22-02-15 ANTEQUERA 

6.94  Daniel AMBROS ROYO 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 15-03-15 S. SEBASTIAN 

7.06  Borja DEL CASTILLO MUÑOZ 95 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 21-02-15 MADRID 

7.11  Juan J. ALARCON LAGUNA 94 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 10-01-15 SORIA 

7.16  Juan J. BALLESTEROS RUBIO 92 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 07-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

7.19  Manuel DE NICOLAS ARAMAYO 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

7.23  Alberto POLO JORDAN 94 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 21-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

7.26  Iñaki ENCINILLAS AZKUNAGA 93 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 07-02-15 S. SEBASTIAN 

7.26  Onyemachi A. ERETE UDOMSINACHI 85 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 13-02-15 SABADELL 

7.26  Miguel OLMOS QUILEZ 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-03-15 S. SEBASTIAN 

7.29  Sebastián CARLO CODREA 99 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 22-03-15 SABADELL 

7.32  José A. IZQUIERDO LATORRE 90 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 10-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

7.38  Adolf MILLA GUASCH 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

7.43  José CEREZO ROYO 97 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 20-12-14 ZARAGOZA 

7.51  Saúl VILLALBA LOMBARTE 91 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 10-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

 

 

200 metros 

22.10  Manuel RAMIREZ SANTOS 93 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 31-01-15 S. SEBASTIAN 

22.14  Manuel DE NICOLAS ARAMAYO 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 15-03-15 S. SEBASTIAN 

22.30  Guillem VALLS SALA 95 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 25-01-15 SABADELL 

22.72  Daniel AMBROS ROYO 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 10-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

22.80  Adolf MILLA GUASCH 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-03-15 S. SEBASTIAN 

22.84  Francisco FUENTES DEL ALAMO 92 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 31-01-15 VALENCIA 

22.94 Adrián ROYO SANZ 91 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 31-01-15 S. SEBASTIAN 

23.13  Isak EDO VIVANCOS 95 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 08-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

23.75  Alberto POLO JORDAN 94 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 28-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

24.48  Fº José GARCIA EGEA 99 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 24-01-15 ANTEQUERA 

24.51  Ramón PALACIN NAVARRO 96 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 08-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

24.76  Alejandro FERRER AGUILO 96 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 10-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

25.22  Miguel OLMOS QUILEZ 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 17-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

 

 

400 metros 

48.60  Guillem VALLS SALA 95 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 15-02-15 ANTEQUERA 

48.77  Onyemachi A. ERETE UDOMSINACHI 85 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 08-02-15 SABADELL 

50.32 Samuel FUNES HERNANDO 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 24-01-15 ANTEQUERA 

50.44 Adrián ROYO SANZ 91 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 10-01-15 VALENCIA 

51.03 Daniel FUNES HERNANDO 92 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 13-12-14 ZARAGOZA 

51.84 César LARROSA MOLES 97 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 17-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

52.35  Adolf MILLA GUASCH 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 30-01-15 SABADELL 

52.79  Fº José GARCIA EGEA 99 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 28-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

53.30 Miguel OZALLA SANCHEZ 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

54.98  Alejandro FERRER AGUILO 96 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 20-12-14 ZARAGOZA 

55.15 Alejandro LAGUNA AMARO 97 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 17-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

55.23  Jorge MILLAN ROMEO 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 20-12-14 ZARAGOZA 

 

 

800 metros 

1:47.95  David PALACIO MARTIN 88 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 15-02-15 ANTEQUERA 

1:50.31  Jonathan GAVETA LOPEZ 92 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 15-02-15 ANTEQUERA 

1:53.29 César LARROSA MOLES 97 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 10-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

2:00.27 Miguel OZALLA SANCHEZ 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 28-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

2:01.20 Eduardo MENACHO MIRALLES 99 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 21-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

2:01.43  Fº José GARCIA EGEA 99 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 17-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

2:03.84 Diego SEBASTIAN HERNANDEZ 99 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 17-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

2:06.44 Alberto FERRER BERDOR 99 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 10-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

2:14.24 Juan C. VELASCO GODOY 66 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 10-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

2:16.16 Daniel BUENO QUERO 99 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 21-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

 

 

1.500 metros 

3:43.34  David PALACIO MARTIN 88 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 03-02-15 ANTEQUERA 

4:03.31 César LARROSA MOLES 97 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 24-01-15 ANTEQUERA 

4:05.16 Eduardo MENACHO MIRALLES 99 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-03-15 S. SEBASTIAN 

4:14.86 Noé LARROY GIL 99 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 17-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

4:25.46  Alberto FERRER BERDOR 99 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 13-12-14 ZARAGOZA 

4:41.88 Juan C. VELASCO GODOY 66 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 28-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

5:02.48 Pablo ARANDA DIEZ 70 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 17-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

5:14.08 Francisco ATOCHERO VALVERDE 61 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 17-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

 

 

3.000 metros 

8:01.01 Carlos MAYO NIETO 95 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 07-02-15 ZARAGOZA 
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8:12.94  David PALACIO MARTIN 88 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 21-12-14 VALENCIA 

8:18.79 Jaime ESCRICHE PERALES 93 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-02-15 ANTEQUERA 

8:47.67 Eduardo MENACHO MIRALLES 99 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 20-12-14 VALENCIA 

8:55.45 Walid ZBIBA EL-FANTASSI 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 10-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

9:03.51 José A. TELLO VICENTE 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 10-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

9:26.00 Luis PASTOR YOLDI 96 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 13-12-14 ZARAGOZA 

10:57.18 Fº José OSANZ LAFITA 66 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 21-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

11:05.75 Andrés ARASANZ LAZARO 00 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-03-15 ZARAGOZA 

12:40.49 Antonio SANTOS MARCO 57 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 07-03-15 S. SEBASTIAN 

15:14.64 Mario CALDUCH ALONSO 00 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

 

 

60 metros vallas  (1,06) 

8.19  Ricardo FLOR RODRIGUEZ 90 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 21-02-15 ANTEQUERA 

8.43  Iñaki ENCINILLAS AZKUNAGA 93 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-02-15 ANTEQUERA 

8.49  Francisco FUENTES DEL ALAMO 92 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 07-02-15 VALENCIA 

8.60  Juan J. ALARCON LAGUNA 94 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 20-12-14 VALLADOLID 

8.70  Ovidiu CIURILA 78 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 13-12-14 ZARAGOZA 

9.21  Victor ROYO VIÑUALES 96 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 08-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

 

 

Altura 

2.03 James LIAM CLAYBURN 97 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 07-03-15 VALENCIA 

1.97 Saúl VILLALBA LOMBARTE 91 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 13-12-15 ZARAGOZA 

1.85  Juan J. ALARCON LAGUNA 94 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-02-15 ANTEQUERA 

1.78  Daniel AMBROS ROYO 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 20-12-14 ZARAGOZA 

1.62 Sebastián Carlo CODREA 00 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-03-15 ZARAGOZA 

1.58 Ibón OLLERO CABRERO 00 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 13-12-14 ZARAGOZA 

1.47 Roberto BERMEJO SANTAMARIA 59 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 07-03-15 S. SEBASTIAN 

1.45 Vicente CALVO TAMAYO 00 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 13-12-14 ZARAGOZA 

1.40  Miguel HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 66 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 07-03-15 S. SEBASTIAN 

1.37  Rubén VENTURA PONCELA 01 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 17-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

1.32 Manuel GARCIA CARBAJO 43 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 21-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

1.31 Pablo HERNANDEZ GARCIA 01 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 17-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

 

 

Pértiga 

5.25 Luis F. MORO MORO 87 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 21-02-15 ANTEQUERA 

4.40  Juan J. ALARCON LAGUNA 94 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 11-01-15 SORIA 

4.40 Saúl PINA CUBERO 95 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 21-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

4.30 Marcos TEJERO TOBED 96 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 21-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

4.20 Alejandro LAGUNA AMARO 97 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 18-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

2.10 Vicente CALVO TAMAYO 00 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 10-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

1.85 Oscar ALDA JAUME 03 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 20-12-15 ZARAGOZA 

1.80 Daniel PEREZ ALVAREZ 01 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-03-15 ZARAGOZA 

1.75 Pablo N. SERRANO REGALADO 03 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 22-11-14 VALENCIA 

1.60 Daniel LORDA BESTUE 01 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-03-15 ZARAGOZA 

 

 

Longitud 

7.12  Ignacio TORRES SOLSONA 93 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 08-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

7.05  Juan J. ALARCON LAGUNA 94 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-02-15 ANTEQUERA 

7.03  José A. IZQUIERDO LATORRE 90 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 18-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

6.11  Alejandro FERRER AGUILO 96 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 13-12-15 ZARAGOZA 

5.96  Saúl VILLALBA LOMBARTE 91 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 10-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

5.81  Manuel DE NICOLAS ARAMAYO 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 04-01-15 BURGOS 

5.61  Jesús FERRER GASCON 97 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 24-01-15 ANTEQUERA 

5.25 Ibón OLLERO CABRERO 00 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-03-15 ZARAGOZA 

5.22  Víctor ROCHE ARTIGA 99 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 18-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

5.15  Rubén VENTURA PONCELA 01 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

4.78 Vicente CALVO TAMAYO 00 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 08-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

4.50  Pablo HERNANDEZ GARCIA 01 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 17-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

 

 

Triple Salto 

15.22  José A. IZQUIERDO LATORRE 90 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 07-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

12.24  Jorge MILLAN ROMEO 98 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

11.14  Rubén VENTURA PONCELA 01 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 08-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

10.77  Roberto BERMEJO SANTAMARIA 59 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 08-03-15 S. SEBASTIAN 

10.57 Vicente CALVO TAMAYO 00 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 24-01-15 ZARAGOZA 

10.25 Ibón OLLERO CABRERO 00 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 28-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

8.82  Daniel YZUEL VAQUERIZO 01 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 13-12-15 ZARAGOZA 

8.39 Daniel LORDA BESTUE 01 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 22-11-15 ZARAGOZA 

8.35  Manuel GARCIA CARBAJO 43 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 08-03-15 S. SEBASTIAN 

8.28  Juan MINGUEZ LAGUNA 01 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 22-11-15 ZARAGOZA 
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Peso  (7,260 kg) 

18.20 Alejandro NOGUERA HERNANDEZ 93 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 07-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

15.93 Angel POVEDA GARCIA 93 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 15-02-15 ANTEQUERA 

11.24 Oscar VILLAESCUSA ORDOÑEZ 96 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 08-02-15 ZARAGOZA 

11.21  Juan J. ALARCON LAGUNA 94 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 14-02-15 ANTEQUERA 

 

 

Heptathlon 

5.003  Juan J. ALARCON LAGUNA 94 SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 15-02-15 ANTEQUERA 

 

 

4 x 200 metros 

1:29.67 RAMIREZ-ROYO-DEL CASTILLO-VALLS  SIMPLY SCORPIO-71 31-01-15 S. SEBASTIAN 

 


